&TY OF CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT

VANCO UVER Access to Information

File No. 04-1000-20-2016-038

February 17, 2016

s.22(1)

Re:  Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection of
Privacy Act (the “Act”)

| am responding to your request of November 13%, 2015 for:

Details of citizen complaints about dogs in Jericho Park, including date and time,
breed/type of dog, location in the park, and general description of the problem
from January 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015.

All responsive records are attached.

Under section 52 of the Act you may ask the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review
any matter related to the City’s response to your request. The Act allows you 30 business
days from the date you receive this notice to request a review by writing to: Office of the
Information & Privacy Commissioner, info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

I

Barbara J. Van Fraassen, BA

Director, Access to Information

City Clerk’s Department, City of Vancouver
Email: Barbara.vanfraassen@vancouver.ca
Telephone: 604.873.7999

Encl.
:jb

City Hall 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 vancouver.ca
City Clerk's Department tel: 604.873.7276 fax: 604.873.7419
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File #

168232
182006
188960
191253
191669
192280
202619
220034
235631
239128
239153
239237
242994
253528
259427
270989
281043
288381
289079
289574
303100
307774
308586
318876
324226
327301

folderrsn
2416752
2430659
2437675
2439993
2440412
2441029
2451476
2469078
2484766
2488290
2488315
2488399
2492173
2502767
2508696
2520343
2530455
2537812
2538512
2539007
2552581
2557267
2558081
2622243
2633384
2638328

indate

1/3/2015 12:39
1/26/2015 16:01
2/13/2015 14:05
2/20/2015 9:40
2/21/2015 13:47
2/23/2015 15:16
3/12/2015 12:26
4/13/2015 17:43
5/12/2015 16:55
5/20/2015 10:24
5/20/2015 10:50
5/20/2015 13:38
5/27/2015 12:23
6/18/2015 7:12
6/30/2015 17:06
7/29/2015 12:40
8/25/2015 10:00
9/7/2015 13:21
9/9/2015 11:03
9/10/2015 20:43
10/6/2015 11:30
10/19/2015 11:50
10/21/2015 13:42
11/18/2015 12:43
12/8/2015 10:32
12/18/2015 11:13

Dog Breed
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown

Greyhound
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown

Husky/Shepherd
German Shepherd

Complaint Type

Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs

Dog at Large

Aggressive dog not muzzeled

Off leash dogs
Animal attack
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs
Dog at large
Off leash dogs
Off leash dogs

Location

Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park
Jericho Park





