

File No. 04-1000-20-2016-038

February 17, 2016

s.22(1)

Dear <mark>s.22(1)</mark>

Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (the "Act")

I am responding to your request of November 13th, 2015 for:

Details of citizen complaints about dogs in Jericho Park, including date and time, breed/type of dog, location in the park, and general description of the problem from January 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015.

All responsive records are attached.

Under section 52 of the Act you may ask the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review any matter related to the City's response to your request. The Act allows you 30 business days from the date you receive this notice to request a review by writing to: Office of the Information & Privacy Commissioner, info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Barbara J. Van Fraassen, BA Director, Access to Information

City Clerk's Department, City of Vancouver

Email: Barbara.vanfraassen@vancouver.ca

Telephone: 604.873.7999

Encl.

:jb

Year	File#	folderrsn	indate	Dog Breed	Complaint Type	ſ	Location
15	168232	2416752	1/3/2015 12:39	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	182006	2430659	1/26/2015 16:01	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	188960	2437675	2/13/2015 14:05	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	191253	2439993	2/20/2015 9:40	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	191669	2440412	2/21/2015 13:47	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	192280	2441029	2/23/2015 15:16	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	202619	2451476	3/12/2015 12:26	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	220034	2469078	4/13/2015 17:43	unknown		Dog at Large	Jericho Park
15	235631	2484766	5/12/2015 16:55	unknown	Aggressive do	g not muzzeled	Jericho Park
15	239128	2488290	5/20/2015 10:24	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	239153	2488315	5/20/2015 10:50	Greyhound		Animal attack	Jericho Park
15	239237	2488399	5/20/2015 13:38	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	242994	2492173	5/27/2015 12:23	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	253528	2502767	6/18/2015 7:12	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	259427	2508696	6/30/2015 17:06	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	270989	2520343	7/29/2015 12:40	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	281043	2530455	8/25/2015 10:00	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	288381	2537812	9/7/2015 13:21	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	289079	2538512	9/9/2015 11:03	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	289574	2539007	9/10/2015 20:43	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	303100	2552581	10/6/2015 11:30	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	307774	2557267	10/19/2015 11:50	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	308586	2558081	10/21/2015 13:42	unknown		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	318876	2622243	11/18/2015 12:43	unknown		Dog at large	Jericho Park
15	324226	2633384	12/8/2015 10:32	Husky/Shepherd		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park
15	327301	2638328	12/18/2015 11:13	German Shepherd		Off leash dogs	Jericho Park